

(Rev. 03/01)	10213	8444	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	,52,5	- · <u>-</u> · <u>-</u> · - · ·	•
Tab settings	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge Road Stamford, Connecticut 06904 Individual(s)	association Limited Partnership tached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and addres Name: Palo Alto Internal Address: Street Address: 3: City: Palo Alto Individual(s) cit Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation-Sta	as original documents or copy there is of receiving party(ies) Description Research Center Inc. 333 Coyote Hill Road State: CA Zip: 94304 Description State: CA Zip: 94304 Description State: CA Zip: 94304 Description State: CA Zip: 94304
Execution Date: 06/06/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/7	umber(s):	(Designations must be Additional name(s) & ac	as separate document from assignment ddress(es) attached? Yes 4
76/047173, 78/076558, 75	5/382131		, 2422117, 1998583
	Additional number(s) at] No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	Additional number(s) at orrespondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number of a] No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marcia I. Wilkins	Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR	No applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marcia I. Wilkins	Additional number(s) at orrespondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR	No applications and ved:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marcia I. Wilkins Internal Address:2-3-B Street Address:800 Long Ridge Road	Additional number(s) at orrespondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account r	No applications and ved:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marcia I. Wilkins Internal Address:2-3-B Street Address:800 Long Ridge Road City: Stamford State:CTZi	Additional number(s) at orrespondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized 6. 8. Deposit account recognitions.	No applications and ved:
5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Marcia I. Wilkins Internal Address:_2-3-B Street Address:800 Long Ridge Road	Additional number(s) at orrespondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account r	No applications and ved:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

275.00 CH

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – TRADEMARKS

PAGE 2

ADDITIONAL Trademark Application No.(s)

76/160468

78/096780

78/096785

78/086954

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that XEROX CORPORATION, a New York corporation, with headquarters at Stamford, Connecticut, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, to it in hand paid on or about the time of the delivery of these presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Palo Alto Research Center Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters in Palo Alto, California, all and any right, title and interest which it may have in and to the United States trademarks as listed below; together with the good will of the business with which these marks are used.

Serial No. 75/727225 AspectJ Registration No. 2024321 Dataglyph Serial No. 76/047173 Document Token Registration No. 1774447 Information Teller Serial No. 78/076558 InfoScent Serial No. 75/382131 Magic Lens Serial No. 76/160468 **PARC** Registration No. 2422117 Rediglyph Serial No. 78/096780 Silx Serial No. 78/096785 Silxscreen Serial No. 78/086954 Sparrow Web Registration No. 1998583 Unistrokes

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, XEROX CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this & duly a

XEROX CORPORATION

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

Martin S. Wagner

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0630